not practical to allocate. See Note 14 – Segment Information and Enterprise Reporting in the Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements included in
Part I, Item 1 of this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for further information.

• Adjusted EBITDA Margin is calculated by dividing Adjusted EBITDA by revenue.

26

Table of Contents

Same-Day Constant Currency Revenue

Same-day constant currency revenue assists management in evaluating revenue trends on a more comparable and consistent basis. We believe this
measure also provides more clarity to our investors in evaluating our core operating performance and facilitates a comparison of such performance from period to
period. The following table presents a reconciliation of same-day constant currency revenue, a non-GAAP financial measure, to revenue as reported in the
Consolidated Statements of Operations, the most directly comparable GAAP financial measure, by geography (in thousands, except number of business days).

Adjusted Revenue by Segment
Three Months Ended

August 24, 2024 August 26, 2023
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

As reported
(GAAP) Currency impact Business days

impact
Same-day constant
currency revenue As reported (GAAP)

On-Demand Talent $ 52,473 $ 154 $ - $ 52,627 $ 77,974
Consulting 55,025 160 (18) 55,167 56,845
Europe and Asia Pacific 17,983 440 12 18,435 23,267
Outsourced Services 9,491 - - 9,491 9,418
All Other 1,963 - - 1,963 2,665

Total Consolidated $ 136,935 $ 754 $ (6) $ 137,683 $ 170,169

Three Months Ended
Number of Business Days August 24, 2024 August 26, 2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
On-Demand Talent (1) 63 63
Consulting (1) 63 63
Europe & Asia (2) 64 64
Outsourced Services (1) 63 63
All Other (1) 63 63
(1) This represents the number of business days in the U.S.

(2) The business days in international regions represent the weighted-average number of business days.

27

Table of Contents

EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Margin

EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Margin assist management in assessing our core operating performance. We also believe these